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Date: w / / f / ,2 0 { f-
L.D. 1685 

(Filing No. s-Y~) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 

SENATE 

128TH LEGISLATURE 

SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT" A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 621, 
L.D. 1685, Bill, "An Act To Create The Barbara Bush Children's Hospital Registration 
Plate" 

Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 2 (page 1, lines 16 to 28 and 
page 2, lines 1 to 11 in amendment) and inserting the following: 

'Sec. 2. AJ>propriations and allocations. The following appropriations and 
allocations are made. 

SECRETARY OF STATE, DEPARTMENT OF 

Administration - Motor Vehicles 0077 

Initiative: Allocates funds for the costs of manufacturing The Barbara Bush Children's 
Hospital specialty registration plates. 

HIGHWAY FUND 
All Other 

HIGHWAY FUND TOTAL 

SU1\1MARY 

2017-18 
$0 

$0 

2018-19 
$51,962 

$51,962 

This amendment strikes and replaces the appropriations and allocations section to 
provide funding in fiscal year 2018-19 rather than fiscal year 2017-18. 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 

~ (See attached) 
' // 

.,, " ,,,~-7 
SPONSORED BY: .,,. -~40 --

(Senator COLLil'f~_:;::••• 

COUNTY: York 
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128th MAINE LEGISLAl'URE 
LD 1685 LR 2676(04) 

An Act To Create The Barbara Bush Children 1s Hospital Registration Plate 

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment "A" to Committee Amendment "A" 
Sponsor: Sen. c'ohins of York 

Net Cost (Savings) 
Highway Fund 

Appropriations/ Allocations 
Highway Fund 

Other Special Revenue Funds 

Revenue 
Highway Fund 

Other Special Revenue Funds 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

FY 2017-18 

($1,962) 

($51,962) 

$0 

($50,000) 

$0 

FY 2018-19 

$58,602 

$51,962 

($66,600) 

($6,640) 
($73,260) 

Projections 
FY 2019-20 

$12,360 

$0 
($43,400) 

($12,360) 
($47,740) 

Projections 
FY 2020-21 

$20,000 

$0 

($50,000) 

($20,000) 
($55,000) 

This amendment moves all fiscal impacts back one year and there is no longer any impact in fiscal year 2017-18. As 
amended, the bill will have a Highway Fund allocation of$51,962 and Highway Fund revenue of$50,000 in fiscal 
year 2018-19. 
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